	orney Docket No. 6039-0000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0691-0027 (exp. 5/30/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
To the Home Commissioner of 10195	56178ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH & Co. KG	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GKN Automotive Inc.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ ↑	Internal Address: No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>3300 University Drive</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): September 27, 2001	City: <u>Auburn Hills</u> State: <u>Ml</u> Zip: <u>48326</u> Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ N
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,689
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,689 sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: One
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: W. R. Duke Taylor	B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,689 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,689 sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: One
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: W. R. Duke Taylor	B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,689 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: W. R. Duke Taylor Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,689 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: W. R. Duke Taylor Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,689 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: W. R. Duke Taylor Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,689 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed

PATENT REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0128

Din Jan .

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has been assigned the rights for the invention for certain new and useful improvements in

COMPONENT CONNECTING MEANS ESPECIALLY FLANGE CONNECTING MEANS

for which an application has been made for U.S. Letters Patent under Serial No. 07/785,415 filed October 24, 1991, and for which a U.S. Letters Patent has issued on November 9, 1993 as U.S. Patent No. 5,259,689; and

VICENSAS, GKN Automotive Inc, a Michigan corporation, having a place of business in 300% University Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2362, United States as America, her inafter referred to as Assignee, is making as interest therein.

ICNLY THEREFORE, For and in consideration of the number One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assigners, the suppressors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the early Can thibun, to the said invention as described in the clioresaid application said a proposer for Letters Patent and all Letters Pater concreto be held and emoyer' by Ausigania to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are grown many artemaions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hold by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee.

			Spicer Gelenkwellenbau GmbH & Co. KG Westendhof 7-9 D-45143 Essan
Dated:	September 2 7, 2001	BY	Germany
			Lars Christoph Schäfer, Managing Director

PATENT RECORDED: 01/15/2002 REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0129